Euro

Debt securities  25.50 13,898,803  23.30 11,515,097

Non-interest bearing assets  74.67  40,678,570  76.87   37,989,915

  --------- ----------------  --------- ----------------

  100.17  54,577,373   100.17  49,505,012

  ===== =========  ===== =========

HSBC Malta Funds SICAV p.l.c.

Notes to the financial statements

For the year ended 31 March 2024

____________________________________________________________________________________________

106

13 Financial instruments and associated risks (continued)

13.5 Interest Rate Risk (continued)

Sensitivity Analysis

The Funds’ interest rate risk is managed on a daily basis by the Investment Manager in accordance with

policies and procedures in place. The Funds’ overall interest rate risk is monitored on a quarterly basis by the

Board of Directors.

The table following sets out the impact on the relative net assets of each Fund as at 31 March 2024 in the

event that worldwide yield curves experience a parallel 25 basis points / 50 basis points shift upwards or

downwards.

Yield Curve Shift

 31 March 2024 31 March 2023

 Euro Euro

Malta Bond Fund

+25bps   (1,502,000)   (1,206,000)
-25bps 1,502,000   1,206,000

+50bps (3,004,000)   (2,412,000)
-50bps 3,004,000   2,412,000

International Bond Fund

+25bps (788,000)   (395,000)

-25bps 788,000  395,000

+50bps (1,576,000)   (790,000)

-50bps 1,576,000  790,000

Equity Growth Fund

+25bps (2,000)  (10,000)

-25bps  2,000 10,000

+50bps (4,000)  (20,000)

-50bps 4,000  20,000

   Malta Government Bond Fund

+25bps (1,058,000)  (608,000)

-25bps 1,058,000  608,000

+50bps (2,116,000)   (1,216,000)

   -50bps   2,116,000   1,216,000

HSBC Malta Funds SICAV p.l.c.

Notes to the financial statements

For the year ended 31 March 2024

____________________________________________________________________________________________

107

13 Financial instruments and associated risks (continued)

13.5 Interest Rate Risk (continued)

Sensitivity Analysis (continued)

Maltese Assets Fund

+25bps (119,000)   (124,000)

-25bps 119,000  124,000

+50bps (238,000)  (248,000)

-50bps   238,000   248,000